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Carolyn A Jones -MDE- <carolyna.jones@maryland.gov>

Fwd: FW: Draft Regulation for Review - COMAR 26.11.42 Control of Methane
Emissions from Municipal Solid Waste Landfills

1 message

Eddie Durant -MDE- <eddie.durant@maryland.gov> Thu, Oct 13, 2022 at 3:22 PM
To: Randy Mosier -MDE- <randy.mosier@maryland.gov>, Carolyn A Jones -MDE- <carolyna.jones@maryland.gov>

FYI


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kumm, John 

Date: Thu, Oct 13, 2022 at 3:14 PM

Subject: FW: Draft Regulation for Review - COMAR 26.11.42 Control of Methane Emissions from Municipal Solid Waste
Landfills

To: Randy Mosier (Randy.Mosier@maryland.gov) <randy.mosier@maryland.gov>, Eddie DuRant
(edurant@mde.state.md.us) <edurant@mde.state.md.us>


 

 

From: Kumm, John 

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 3:00 PM

To: Kelsey Sisko -MDE- <kelsey.sisko@maryland.gov>

Cc: 



Subject: RE: Draft Regulation for Review - COMAR 26.11.42 Control of Methane Emissions from Municipal Solid Waste
Landfills

 

Hi Kelsey,

 

Sorry for the late response.  Two comments:

 

1. 05.B(3)(g)(i) should be “or” rather than “and”.
2. The low wind requirement for monitoring under .11F.(1) will be hard to meet in MD, where the average wind speed

is over 10 mph

 

Best Regards,

 

John

 

_______________________________________
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John Kumm, PE, BCEE, CC-P, CEM, LEED AP

Senior Engineer/Senior Project Manager

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC

www.eaest.com

 

EA is a 100% employee-owned public benefit corporation (PBC). For more information you can find our Corporate
Social Responsibility Report/PBC
Statement on our website: http://www.eaest.com/corporate_sustainability.php.

 

 

 

 

From: Kelsey Sisko -MDE- <kelsey.sisko@maryland.gov>


Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 3:34 PM

To: Angelo Bianca -MDE- <angelo.bianca@maryland.gov>; 


Chris Hoagland -MDE- <Chris.Hoagland@maryland.gov>; Diane Nelson -MDE-
<diane.nelson@maryland.gov>; George Aburn -MDE- <george.aburn@maryland.gov>;

Randy Mosier -MDE-
<randy.mosier@maryland.gov>;

Megan Ulrich -MDE- <megan.ulrich@maryland.gov>

Cc: Carolyn A Jones -MDE- <carolyna.jones@maryland.gov>; Eddie Durant -MDE- <eddie.durant@maryland.gov>; Tyler
D. Abbott -MDE- <tyler.abbott@maryland.gov>;
Horacio Tablada -MDE- <horacio.tablada@maryland.gov>; Roger Thunell
-MDE- <roger.thunell@maryland.gov>; Mark Stewart -MDE- <mark.stewart1@maryland.gov>

Subject: Draft Regulation for Review - COMAR 26.11.42 Control of Methane Emissions from Municipal Solid Waste
Landfills

 

Dear Council members, 

 

The purpose of this email is to share with the Council a draft regulation developed by the Maryland Department of the
Environment ARA. The draft regulation includes new requirements and standards to control methane emissions from
municipal
solid waste (MSW) landfills, new Chapter COMAR 26.11.42. A copy of the draft regulation and fact sheet are
attached to this email for your review. The Department intends to present this regulation before the Council at the
upcoming AQCAC meeting on October
24, 2022. 
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The Department has requested Council members to do a final review of the draft regulations and provide feedback by
October 10, 2022. We are interested in your feedback as well as we prepare for the upcoming AQCAC meeting. Please
submit
written comments via email to Eddie Durant eddie.durant@maryland.gov.

 

Thank you again for your interest and participation.

 

Best,

 

Kelsey Sisko

Kelsey Sisko 
Natural Resources Planner
Air and Radiation Administration
Air Quality Regulations Division
Maryland Department of the Environment
1800
Washington Boulevard
Baltimore,
Maryland 21230
kelsey.sisko@maryland.gov 
(410) 537-3866 (O)
Website
| Facebook
| Twitter 

Click
here to complete a three question customer experience survey.

-- 





Eddie DuRant
Regulatory and Compliance Engineer
Air and Radiation Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment
1800 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21230
eddie.durant@maryland.gov
410-537-3592 (O)



Website | Facebook | Twitter 

Click here to complete a three question customer experience survey.

Click here to complete a three question customer experience survey.​
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